

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: W.P.No. 6731 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
2.	12.03.2026	<p><u>TRR, J</u></p> <p>The writ petition was listed on 10.03.2026. On the request made by the learned Assistant Government Pleader to secure instructions the matter was directed to be listed today on 12.03.2026.</p> <p>Today, when the matter is taken up for consideration, there has been no representation for the learned Government Pleader or learned Assistant Government Pleader. Hence, there shall be an <i>Interim Suspension</i> as prayed for.</p> <p>List the matter after two (2) weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ TRR,J</p> <p>RSD</p>	

--	--	--	--